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La mortalité au Grand-Duché de Luxembourg

3.1.1. Mortalité totale
Sexe masculin Sexe féminin
AGE 9 S, | d, & q, S, | d & AGE
79 0.119495 1,218 145 47 0.098973 1,867 164 5.0 79
80 0.123141 1,071 131 4.3 0.173148 1,503 260 45 80
Année civile : 1911
0 0.188127 10,000 1,881 457 0.177325 10,000 1,773 47.1 0
1 0.030059 8.119 244 55.2 0.043170 8,227 355 56.2 1
2 0.015708 7.875 123 55.9 0.014375 7,872 113 57.7 2
3 0.008962 7.752 69 55.7 0.008313 7,759 64 57.6 3
4 0.007120 7,683 54 55.2 0.007956 7,695 61 57.0 4
5 0.004350 7.629 33 54.6 0.004126 7,634 31 56.5 5
6 0.002384 7.596 18 53.9 0.003091 7,603 23 55.7 6
7 0.003507 7,578 26 53.0 0.003180 7,580 24 54.9 7
8 0.003515 7.552 26 52.2 0.002463 7.556 18 54.1 8
9 0.002746 7,528 20 51.3 0.000333 7,538 2 53.2 9
10 0.002098 7,508 15 50.5 0.003242 7,536 24 52.2 10
1 0.004438 7.491 33 49.6 0.002233 7,512 16 51.4 1"
12 0.001549 7,458 " 48.8 0.004292 7,496 32 50.5 12
13 0.002366 7.447 17 479 0.004820 7,464 35 49.7 13
14 0.002418 7,430 17 47.0 0.005263 7,429 39 48.9 14
15 0.005803 7,413 43 46.1 0.001252 7,390 9 48.2 15
16 0.003238 7,370 23 453 0.003057 7,381 22 47.2 16
17 0.003484 7347 25 445 0.005386 7,359 39 46.4 17
18 0.004965 7322 36 43.6 0.006683 7,320 48 456 18
19 0.005134 7.286 37 42.8 0.006660 7,272 48 449 19
20 0.006901 7,249 50 42.1 0.006465 7,224 46 44.2 20
21 0.006679 7,199 48 414 0.007789 7,178 55 435 21
22 0.003877 7.151 27 40.6 0.003884 7123 27 428 22
23 0.005848 7.124 41 39.8 0.005283 7.096 37 42.0 23
24 0.004885 7,083 34 39.0 0.004681 7.059 33 41.2 24
25 0.005847 7.049 41 38.2 0.008265 7,026 58 40.4 25
26 0.009228 7.008 64 37.4 0.004816 6,968 32 39.7 26
27 0.006431 6,944 44 36.8 0.006708 6,936 46 38.9 27
28 0.003908 6,900 26 36.0 0.005075 6,890 34 38.2 28
29 0.006040 6,874 41 35.1 0.005706 6,856 39 374 29
30 0.008838 6,833 60 343 0.006364 6,817 43 36.6 30
31 0.008086 6,773 54 336 0.008397 6,774 43 35.8 31
32 0.008296 6,719 55 329 0.005448 6,731 36 35.0 32
33 0.004213 6,664 28 32.2 0.010158 6,695 68 34.2 33
34 0.005639 6,636 37 31.3 0.004857 6,627 32 33.5 34
35 0.010246 6,599 67 30.5 0.005373 6,595 35 327 35
36 0.007046 6,532 46 29.8 0.005813 6,560 38 319 36
37 0.008786 6,486 56 29.0 0.009523 6,522 62 31.1 37
38 0.008327 6,430 53 28.2 0.007733 6,460 49 30.4 38
39 0.006586 6.377 41 275 0.008184 6.411 52 296 39
40 0.008108 6,336 51 266 0.010105 6,359 64 28.8 40
41 0.008124 6,285 51 259 0.007502 6,295 47 28.1 41
42 0.010155 6,234 63 25.1 0.007208 6,248 45 27.3 42
43 0.013116 6,171 80 243 0.009153 6,203 56 26.5 43
44 0.011375 6,091 69 236 0.006518 6,147 40 25.8 44
45 0.008465 6,022 50 22.9 0.012212 6,107 74 24.9 45
46 0.013370 5,972 79 22.1 0.011101 6,033 66 24.2 46
47 0.017241 5,893 101 214 0.010872 5,967 64 23.5 47
48 0.016249 5,792 94 20.7 0.010427 6,903 61 22.7 48
49 0.009535 5,698 54 20.1 0.010293 5,842 60 22.0 49
50 0.024122 5,644 136 19.3 0.014814 5,782 85 21.2 50
51 0.019095 5,508 108 18.7 0.012653 5,697 72 20.5 51
52 0.018327 5,403 99 18.1 0.015085 5,625 84 19.8 52
53 0.020080 5,304 106 17.4 0.008298 5,541 45 19.0 53
54 0.024723 5,198 128 16.7 0.014815 5,496 81 18.2 54
55 0.016137 5,070 81 16.2 0.015079 5,415 81 17.5 55
56 0.026504 4,989 132 15.4 0.020378 5,334 108 16.7 56
57 0.030211 4,857 148 14.8 0.019722 5,226 103 16.1 57
58 0.025830 4,711 121 14.3 0.019936 5123 102 15.4 58
59 0.044092 4,590 202 13.8 0.027767 5,021 139 147 59
60 0.022259 4,388 97 13.2 0.031742 4,882 154 14.1 60
61 0.030669 4,291 131 12.5 0.025036 4,728 118 13.5 61
62 0.038988 4,160 162 1.9 0.031588 4,610 145 129 62
63 0.033462 3,998 133 11.4 0.041608 4,465 185 123 63
64 0.032261 3,865 124 10.7 0.026351 4,280 112 1.8 64
65 0.044916 3.741 168 10.1 0.042371 4,168 176 1.1 65
66 0.053457 3,573 191 9.5 0.039165 3,992 156 10.5 66
67 0.039961 3,382 135 9.1 0.042374 3,836 162 10.0 67
68 0.059858 3,247 194 8.4 0.069858 3,674 256 9.4 68
69 0.070386 3,053 214 79 0.052747 3,418 180 9.0 69
70 0.072959 2,839 207 7.5 0.063218 3,238 204 85 70
7 0.066224 2,632 174 7.0 0.055027 3,034 166 8.1 7
72 0.087206 2,458 214 6.5 0.067283 2,868 192 7.5 72
73 0.077999 2,244 175 6.1 0.083194 2,676 249 7.0 73
74 0.144509 2,069 298 5.6 0.093629 2,427 227 6.7 74
75 0.126225 1.771 223 5.4 0.091122 2,200 200 6.3 75
76 0.166416 1,548 257 5.1 0.094565 2,000 189 5.9 76
77 0.136341 1,291 176 5.1 0.122672 1,811 222 5.5 77
78 0.113155 1,115 126 4.8 0.118993 1,589 189 5.2 78
79 0.205357 989 203 4.3 0.157785 1,400 220 4.8 79
80 0.145621 786 114 4.4 0.175635 1,180 207 4.7 80
Année civile : 1912
0 0.159038 10,000 1,590 46.1 0.112341 10,000 1,123 51.8 0
1 0.030801 8,410 259 53.7 0.033624 8,877 298 57.3 1
2 0.015856 8,151 129 54.4 0.014655 8,579 125 58.3 2
3 0.011540 8,022 92 54.2 0.009960 8,454 84 58.1 3
4 0.007103 7,930 56 53.9 0.005041 8,370 42 57.7 4
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